Taxpayer Services - Tax Forfelted Lands · PO Box 64097 · Saint Paul, MN 55164-0097

August 11, 2015

City of Saint Paul, City Council Research Attn: Marcia Moermond 15 Kellogg Blvd W Suite 310 Saint Paul, MN 55102 RECEIVED

AUG 11 2015

CITY CLERK

Re: Repurchase application relating to a tax-forfeited property at 977 Fuller Avenue

Dear Marcia Moermond:

Enclosed please find a repurchase application received from Cherie Johnson, the owner at the time of forfeiture, for the property located at 977 Fuller Avenue. The property forfeited to the State of Minnesota on August 1, 2014 and is an occupied single family dwelling. The applicant has explained the circumstances that led to the forfeiture on the attached application. The amount of delinquent taxes owed on the property at the time of forfeiture was \$8,283.53.

County Board policy, No. 99-507, adopted on December 21, 1999, allows for "each repurchase application to be referred to the municipality in which the property is located. The municipality will document whether the property is considered a municipal problem based on documented police, building code, illegal activity, or health violations within the past five years. The municipality, by resolution, shall recommend that the County Board approve or deny the repurchase application and return the repurchase application to Ramsey County along with the resolution and documentation of any violations."

The following documents are enclosed to assist you:

= AKyal-

- Copy of Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture
- Map of the parcel

Please send a certified copy of the city council resolution and all relevant documents to the Tax Forfeited Land office for final processing. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (651) 266-2081.

Sincerely.

Kristine A. Kujala, Supervisor

Tax Forfeited Lands

Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture

Pin:

35-29-23-31-0036

Address:

Legal Description: Lot 16, Block 1, Slater's Addition 977 Fuller Avenue, Saint Paul

Forfeiture Date:

August 1, 2014

I hereby make application to repurchase the above described parcel of land, located in Ramsey County, from the State of Minnesota, and understand that pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 282.241:

- The owner at the time of forfeiture, or the owner's heirs, devisees, or representatives, or any person to whom the right to pay taxes was given by statute, mortgage, or other agreement, may file an application to repurchase any parcel of land claimed by the state to be forfeited to the state for unpaid property taxes, unless sold or conveyed to a third party.
- The property may be repurchased for the sum of all:
 - o Cancelled taxes, including all delinquent real property taxes, plus penalties, accrued interest and costs attributable to the taxes.
 - o All property taxes plus penalties, interest and costs on those taxes for the taxes payable year following the year of the forfeiture and all subsequent years through the year of repurchase.
 - o All delinquent special assessments cancelled at the time of forfeiture, plus penalties, accrued interest and costs attributable to those assessments.
 - o Special assessments not levied between the date of forfeiture and the date of repurchase.
 - o Any additional costs and interest relating to taxes or assessments accrued between the date of forfeiture and the date of repurchase.
 - o Extra costs related to repurchase and recording of deed.
- A \$250.00 administrative service (repurchase) fee, in certified funds, is due at the time the application is submitted.
- All maintenance costs accrued on the property while under the management of Ramsey County, Tax Forfeited Land, from the date of forfeiture until the adoption of a resolution by the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners, are to be paid by the applicant.
- Applicant will take possession of the property and be responsible for its maintenance and security upon approval of the repurchase by the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners.

The reason or circumstances that led to the forfeiture of the property is (describe hardship):
In 2008, aftermy maternal brother conquered colon cancer, I had
honed for a new relativiship with him. Thy eldest son was getting
named in 2011, & had hoped for a re-connect. Events that
led upto that date were a syandchild commuting suicido, a special
Student getting gunnedding, & by December of 2011, my mildle son's
Return application to: Department of Property Retords and Revenue, Atto. Tax Forfeited Lands Section,
PO Box 64097, St. Paul, MN 55164-0097

food Rer dying suddenly. As a manic depressive pression,
these life charges were devaluations.

also, in the meantime of wirting as a Spe-Eddrucer, as
I fell one horning in pront of my parted bus, from a Snewborn,
and inguised my left leg. It Rusht bean the short, I also pair a lefulant hat is painful day to day. In January of 2012, on the marries of the J.H. my boother Irvin Johnson, died in Ris house, due to a fire. And bestality were not enly the 1st of the year, What his death was a great lass to all of we who during him John that I were affected greatly, when I Rushed Good to work, my shills as after were not up to par. I aftastndert on my bus, I made the wong turns on my notes & I could nt deal with the stress of the Jib. I left on a medical leave in 2013, June. These emotinal distroctions, along with my income being Sprovado, (suidayo), not paid) & the fixed income Houe new, Om carnet lui where I ama) I couldn't your or coth-up my tox obligation. Them you for your tow.

Application to Repurchase after Forfeiture

Applicant Name: Chene Johnson	
Applicant's relationship to the property:	
Mailing Address 977 Fuller Ave	
City, State, Zin DT, PAul MM 55104	
Signature (All Elph	
Phone: <u>612-990-46561</u>	
E-mail Address: <u>POCKS dantino gmail.</u>	ØM
V	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	300 day of July 2015
by CHERIE E. JOHNSO	N .
	Given under my hand and official seal of this
**************************************	30th July 2015
KENDALL R. CHALLENGER	Charl & There
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020 §	Signature of Notary Public
	Notary Commissioner Expires 1-31-2020
2004CA 2000 100 #	

